the Journal of Proceedings of the City of Chicago is here by Amended by deleting 
the words "FLETCHER JONES HONDA; five (5) signs; one (1) at thirty-one 
point seven five (31.75) feet in length, three (3) feet in height and eighteen 
(18) feet above grade; one thousand three hundred (1,300.00) per annum" 
and inserting in their place the words "HONDA OF DOWNTOWN CHICAGO; 
four (4) signs; one thousand (1,000.00) per annum" 

Section 2: 

This ordinance Amendment shall be in effect upon its passage. 

03/28/2018 

Alderman Brian Hopkins 
Ward # 02